












































 
   
 

   Name  First name  Country  Organisation  Position  City  Email 

1  Lowe, Prof  Andrew  Australia  University of Adelaide     Adelaide  andrew.lowe@adelaide.edu.au 

2  Reiner  Erich  Austria  Engineer     Bezau  erich@reiner.at 

3  Ella Ondoua 
Ambroise 
Rodrigue 

Cameroon  Ministère des Forêts et de la Faune (MINFOF)     Yaoundé  ambroiseella@yahoo.fr 

4  Mbarga  Pierre Paul  Cameroon  IRAD ‐ CEREFEN  Attaché de Recherche  Yaoundé  dembarg@yahoo.fr 

5  Yene Yene 
Germain 
Sylvain 

Cameroon  The Forest Trust (TFT) 
Africa projects coordina‐
tor 

Yaoundé  g.yene@tft‐forests.org 

6  Koulagna  Denis  Cameroon  Ministère des Forêts et de la Faune (MINFOF)  Secretary General  Yaoundé    

7  Akagou Zedong 
Henri 
Charles 

Cameroon  Ministère des Forêts et de la Faune (MINFOF) 
Chef de Servie des 
Normes 

Yaoundé  hchakagou@yahoo.fr 

8  Maïdou 
Herve Mar‐
tial 

Central Afri‐
can Republic 

Projet d'Appui à la Réalisation des Plans 
d'Aménagement Forestier (PARPAF) 

Chef de Projet Adjoint, 
member of FLEGT‐VPA‐
Team 

Bangui  herve_maidou@yahoo.fr 

9  Zama  Edouard 
Central Afri‐
can Republic 

MEFCP 
Chef de Service des 
amenagements forestiers 

Bangui  ed_bekoba@yahoo.fr 

10  Mbangolo 
Joseph 
Désiré  

Central Afri‐
can Republic 

Ministère Eaux et Forêts 
Assistant Point Focal 
FLEGT‐RCA 

Bangui  mbalambangolo@yahoo.fr 

11  Zeng, Dr  Yan (Mrs)  China  Endangered Species Scientific Commission  Director Assistant  Beijing  zeng@ioz.ac.cn 

12  Ngassembo  Adolphe  Congo  Ministere de l’ economie forestiere  FLEGT focal point  Brazzaville  angassembo@yahoo.fr 

13  Larsen  Ida Hartvig  Denmark  University of Copenhagen, Forest & Landscape  PhD‐student  Fredriksberg  ihla@life.ku.dk 

14  Matiba  Jean Claude   Gabon  Ministère Eaux et Forêts  Chef de Service   Libreville  matiba2006@yahoo.fr 

15 
Finkeldey, Prof. 
Dr. 

Reiner  Germany 
University of Goettingen, Forest Genetics and Forest 
Tree Breeding 

Head of Section  Goettingen  rfinkel@gwdg.de 

16  Degen, Dr  Bernd  Germany  von Thünen Institute, Forest Genetics  Head of Institute    Grosshansdorf bernd.degen@vti.bund.de 
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17  Fritz, Prof Dr  Peter  Germany  Umweltforschungszentrum (UFZ)  Head of Institute (ret.)  Leipzig  peter.fritz@ufz.de 

18  Jolivet, Dr  Celine (Mrs)  Germany  von Thünen Institute, Forest Genetics  Researcher  Grosshansdorf celine.jolivet@vti.bund.de 

19  Bursche  Anja  Germany 
Federal Ministry for economic cooperation and devel‐
opment (BMZ) 

Intern  Bonn  anja.bursche@bmz.bund.de 

20 
Schmitz‐
Kretschmer 

Hajo  Germany  Federal Agency for Nature Conservation (BfN)  CITES Officer  Bonn  schmitzh@bfn.de 

21  Massaroth 
Lucia F. 
Mayer 

Germany  Forest Stewardship Council (FSC)  Policy Manager  Bonn  L.Massaroth@fsc.org 

22  Teegelbekkers  Dirk  Germany  PEFC Germany  General Secretary  Stuttgart  teegelbekkers@pefc.de 

23  von Meibom  Stephanie  Germany  TRAFFIC 
European Programme 
Coordinator 

Frankfurt  stephanie.vonmeibom@traffic.org 

24  Sommer  Janine  Germany 
Laboratory of Isotope Biogeochemistry, Bayreuth 
Centre of Ecology and Environmental Research (Bay‐
CEER), University of Bayreuth,  

   Bayreuth  sommer.janine@yahoo.de 

25  Plößl  Josef  Germany  German Timber Trade Federation (GD Holz)  Managing Director  Wiesbaden  ploessl@gdholz.de 

26  Teusan, Dr  Stefan  Germany  Teusan Forest Consultant  Consultant ‐ Auditor  Karlsruhe  teusan@teusan.de 

27  Hinrichs  Thorsten  Germany 
Federal Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Consumer 
Protection 

Officer International 
Forest Policy 

Bonn  thorsten.hinrichs@bmelv.bund.de 

28  Schwoerer  Matthias  Germany 
Federal Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Consumer 
Protection 

Head of Unit Interna‐
tional Forest Policy 

Bonn  matthias.schwoerer@bmelv.bund.de 

29  Höltken, Dr  Aki  Germany  Plant Genetic Diagnostics GmbH  General Manager  Grosshansdorf pgd‐hoeltken@vodafone.de 

30  Boenigk  Florian  Germany  Malaysian Timber Council (MTC)  PR Officer  Berlin  Boenigk@kaisercommunication.de 

31  Momme  Michael  Germany  Max Bahr (retailer)  Sortiment manager  Hamburg  momme@maxbahr.de 

32  Dutschke  Michael  Germany  biocarbon consult  Director  Offenburg  michael@biocarbon.net 

33  Heindl, Dr  Ulrich  Germany  TraceTracker AG   COO  Heddesheim  ulrich.heindl@tracetracker.com  

34  Boner, Dr  Markus  Germany  TÜV Rhineland / Agroisolab  Managing director  Jülich  m.boner@agroisolab.de 

35  Förstel, Prof  Hilmar  Germany  TÜV Rhineland / Agroisolab     Jülich  h.foerstel@agroisolab.de 

36  Koch, Dr  Gerald  Germany 
von Thünen Institute, Wood Technology and Wood 
Biology 

Scientist, CITESWoodID  Hamburg  gerald.koch@vti.bund.de 

37  Lickfett  Jörg  Germany  Traxperts GmbH  Managing director  Lüneburg  joerg.lickfett@traxperts.com 
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38  Dogmo  Dany  Germany 
Congo Basin Forest Partnership (CBFP) Canadian 
Facilitation /SIDA 

Communication/Regional 
Liaison Officer 

Freiburg  siscodany@yahoo.fr 

39  Seegers  Cornelia  Germany  GTZ  International Forest Policy  Eschborn  Cornelia.Seegers@gtz.de 

40  Christ  Herbert  Germany  GTZ  International Forest Policy  Eschborn  Herbert.Christ@gtz.de 

41  Braun  Birgit  Germany  WWF 
WWF species conservation & 
TRAFFIC 

Frankfurt  birgit.braun@wwf.de 

42  Mörschel  Frank  Germany  WWF  Temperate and Boreal Forests  Frankfurt  moerschel@wwf.de 

43  Lang  Katharina  Germany  WWF  Program Financing  Frankfurt  kathrarina.lang@wwf.de 

44  Essel  Stefan  Germany  GTZ 
Programm Office Social and 
Environmental Standards 

Eschborn  Stefan.Essel@gtz.de 

45  Rust  Jenny  Germany  GTZ 
Programm Office Social and 
Environmental Standards 

Eschborn  Jenny.Rust@gtz.de 

46  Paulus, Dr  Stephan   Germany  GTZ 
Director of Department Cli‐
mate and Environment 

Eschborn  Stephan.Paulus@gtz.de 

47  Beeko  Chris  Ghana 
Forestry Commission, Timber Validation De‐
partment 

Director  Accra  cabeeko@yahoo.com 

48 
Didik Budi Pur‐
wanto 

Didik  Indonesia  Perum Perhutani  Forest Certification  Jakarta  dpruwan@yahoo.com 

49  Tissari  Jukka  Italy  FAO 
Forestry Officer (Trade and 
Marketing) 

Rome  Jukka.Tissari@fao.org 

50  Grylle  Magnus  Italy  FAO 
Forestry Information Systems 
Officer 

Rome  Magnus.Grylle@fao.org 

51  Rambeloarisoa  Gérard  Madagascar  Initiative Certification Forestière Madagascar  Président  Antananarivo  grambeloarisoa@gmail.com 

52  Sarkom 
Noorazimah 
(Mrs) 

Malaysia  Malaysian Timber Industry Board (MTIB) 
Assistant Director, Trade De‐
velopment Division  

Kuala Lumpur  noorazimah@mtib.gov.my 

53 
Sreeniusan Ga‐
nesan  

Shankar 
Iyerh 

Singapore  Double Helix Tracking Technologies Ltd     Singapore  shankar@doublehelixtracking.net 

54  Seidel  Felix  Switzerland  FAO UNECE Forestry and Timber Section 
Technical Adviser Joint Wood 
Energy Enquiry 

Geneva  felix.seidel@unece.org 

55 
Changtragoon, 
Dr 

Suchitra 
(Mrs) 

Thailand 

Department of National Parks, Wildlife and 
Plant Conservation, Forest Genetics and Bio‐
technology Division, Forest and Plant Conserva‐
tion Research Office 

Head of Forest Genetics and 
Biotechnology Division 

Bangkok  suchitra.changtragoon@gmail.com 
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56  Roongrattanakul  Panida (Mrs)  Thailand 

Department of National Parks, Wildlife and 
Plant Conservation, Forest Genetics and Bio‐
technology Division, Forest and Plant Conserva‐
tion Research Office 

   Bangkok  panidha@hotmail.com 

57  Reijngoud  Jaap 
The Nether‐
lands 

ReijngoudCoNCEPT  Consultant  Emmen  reijngoudconcept@gmail.com 

58  Peelen, Dr  Tamara 
The Nether‐
lands 

Dutch Customs Laboratory  Chemist (DNA methods)  Amsterdam  t.peelen@belastingdienst.nl 

59  Zegers, Dr  Bart 
The Nether‐
lands 

Dutch Customs Laboratory  Chemist (wood identification)  Amsterdam  bn.zegers@belastingdienst.nl 

60  Lohri  Susanna  UK  The Forest Trust 
Project officer Timber Trade 
Action Plan 

Greenwich, 
London 

s.lohri@tft‐forests.org 

61  McGough  Noel  UK 
Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew UK, UK CITES Scien‐
tific Authority for Plants 

  
Kew, Rich‐
mond 

N.mcgough@kew.org 

62  Parry‐Jones  Rob  UK  TRAFFIC  Regional Director  Cambridge  rob.parryjones@traffic.org 

63  Kelly, Dr  Simon  UK  Food & Environment Research Organisation 
Research Leader ‐ Stable Iso‐
tope Mass Spectrometry 

York  Simon.Kelly@Fera.gsi.gov.uk 

64  Hill  Gary  UK  Double Helix Tracking Technologies Ltd 
Business Development 
USA&Europe 

London  gary@doublehelixtracking.net 

65  White  George  UK  WWF Global Forest & Trade Network (GFTN)  Head  Suffolk  georgecwhite@btinternet.com 
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66  von Scheliha, Dr  Stefanie  Germany  GTZ  International Forest Policy  Eschborn  Stefanie.Scheliha@gtz.de 

67  Zahnen  Johannes  Germany  WWF  Forest Policy  Berlin  zahnen@wwf.de 

68  Wittmann  Tobias  Germany  GTZ  International Forest Policy  Eschborn  Tobias.Wittmann@gtz.de 

69  Greiner‐Mann  Vera  Germany  ECO Consult  Advisor to GTZ  Oberaula  vera.greiner‐mann@eco‐consult.com   
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